financial institutions 330,988   1,154,123   555,605   231,031   2,271,747

Bills and acceptances payable 2,150   -   -   -   2,150

Derivative financial liabilities 188,947   333,937   35,114   2,271   560,269

Other liabilities * 174,825   10,800   822   123   186,570
Total financial liabilities 6,471,272   9,634,581   1,619,116   732,501   18,457,470

Total foreign currency sensitivity gap 2,997,551   311,900   (331,415)   314,267   3,292,303

* Other liabilities exclude other provisions and accruals as well as deferred income as these items are classified as non-financial liabilities.

Stress test has been performed on foreign currency trading positions to assess impact of a 10% weakening in Ringgit Malaysia exchange rates,

adjusted to incorporate impact of correlation between different currencies. The impact has been assessed to be an increase of RM29,475,000 in

profit before taxation and RM22,401,000 in equity. This analysis assumes that all variables, in particular interest rates, remained constant.

2020

Company No. 201001042446 (926374-U) 126

32. Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Market risk (continued)

Currency risk (continued)

MYR USD JPY Others Total

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Financial assets

Cash and short-term funds 3,579,335   623,551   90,419   84,453   4,377,758

Deposits and placements with banks and other

financial institutions 249,444   510,167   -   3,013   762,624

Debt instruments measured at FVOCI 733,457   -   -   -   733,457

Loans, advances and financing 4,266,606   7,217,249   1,025,798   510,741   13,020,394

Derivative financial assets 202,100   118,268   27,584   7,099   355,051

Other assets ^ 15,668   8,087   -   23   23,778

Statutory deposits with Bank Negara Malaysia 50,680   -   -   -   50,680
Total financial assets 9,097,290   8,477,322   1,143,801   605,329   19,323,742

^

The table below summarises the Bank's foreign exchange position for its financial instruments outstanding by major currencies. "Others" include

Singaporean Dollar, Hong Kong Dollar, Thailand Baht, Australian Dollar, Euro, Great Britain Pound, Indonesia Rupiah and Chinese Yuan.

2019

Other assets exclude prepayments and deferred expenses as these items are classified as non-financial assets.

Company No. 201001042446 (926374-U) 127

32. Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Market risk (continued)

Currency risk (continued)

MYR USD JPY Others Total

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000